

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

·····

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H16000145094 3)))



H160001450943ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

To:

Account Name : GERALD WEINBERG, P.C. Account Number : I20030000043 Phone : (\$00)342-9856 Fax Number : (800)354-3381

**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Foreign Limited Liz NEW PREMIER MAI	• - •	TOF ST
Certificate of Status	0	TATE ORIDA
Certified Copy	0] 🥐 🕆
Page Count	02] 🖌 .
Estimated Charge	\$125.00	

Electronic Filing Menu

2

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Jun, 14: 2016 12:508	M GERALD WEINGERG	145017	3)	No. 1323 P.	2 [°]
APPLICATION BY FO	OREIGN LIMITED LIABILIT	Y COMPANY FOR A IN FLORIDA	UTHORIZATIO	N TO TRANSACT I	BUSINES
IN COMPLIANCE WITH SEC COMPANY TO TRANSACT BU	TION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES USINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA	; THE FOLLOWING IS SU	BMITTED TO REGIS	TER A FOREIGN LIMIT	ED LIABI
1. New Premier Managen	nent LLC		,		
(Name of For	eign Limited Liability Company; mu	st include 'Limited Liab <u>il</u>	ity Company," "L.L.(C.," or "LLC.")	
(If name unavailable, enter al Liability Company," "L.L.C,	lternate name adopted for the purpos	e of transacting business i	n Florida. The alterna	ate name must include "	Limited
2. NEW YORK		APPLIED FOR			
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability		(FEI number, if appl	jcable)	
4		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	(Date first transacted busine (See sections 605.0904 & 605.	66 in Florida, if prior to re 0905, F.S. to determine p	gistration.) enalty liability)		
5. <u>1413 38TH STREET</u>		a__			
BROOKLYN, NY 112					
6. 1413 38TH STREET	(Street Address of I	'nncipal Office)			77
BROOKLYN, NY 112				LEAT IL	H H
	(Mailing /			TOF A	m
7. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.	-	lc)	- · · ·	ن
Name:	INCORPORATING SERVICE	S, LTD.		PRID	
Office Address:	1540 GLENWAY DRIVE			P	
	TALLAHASSEE		Florida 32301	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Devictored against a survey			(Zip cod		
Registered agent's accept	gistered agent and to accept serv	ice of process for the a ered avent and avree t	p act in this capacl	ty. I further agree to	comply
Having been named as re- this application, I hereby with the provisions of all s	accept the appointment as regist statutes relative to the proper and	l complete performanc	e of my auties, and		
Having been named as reg this application, I hereby	accept the appointment as regist statutes relative to the proper and tion as registered agent.	l complete performanc			
Having been named as re- this application, I hereby with the provisions of all s	accept the appointment as regist statutes relative to the proper and tion as registered agent.	l complete performanc			
Having been named as re this application, I hereby with the provisions of all s the obligations of my posi	accept the appointment as regist statutes relative to the proper and tion as registered agent. <u>S//Melissa A. Si</u> (Regista acity and address of the person(s)	d complete performance ODS, ASSI. Sec aed agent's signature)			
Having been named as re- this application, I hereby with the provisions of all s the obligations of my posi- the obligations of my posi- 8. The name, title or capa	accept the appointment as regist statutes relative to the proper and tion as registered agent. <u>S//Melissa A. Si</u> (Regista acity and address of the person(s)	d complete performance ODS, ASSI. Sec aed agent's signature)			·
Having been named as replication, I hereby with the provisions of all s the obligations of my posi- the obligations of my posi- 8. The name, title or capa MEYER GREISMAN, Ma	accept the appointment as regist statutes relative to the proper and ition as registered agent. <u>S//Melissa A. Si</u> (Regista acity and address of the person(s) anaging Member	d complete performance ODS, ASSI. Sec aed agent's signature)			·
Having been named as re- this application, I hereby with the provisions of all s the obligations of my posi- 8. The name, title or capa MEYER GREISMAN, Mi- 1413 38TH STREET BROOKLYN, NY 11218 9. Attached is a certificate	accept the appointment as regist statutes relative to the proper and tion as registered agent. S//Melissa A. St (Regista acity and address of the person(s) (anaging Member of existence, no more than 90 day of which it is organized. (If the ce abmitted)	d complete performance iODS, ASSI. Sec ared agent's signature) who has/have authority vs old, duly authenticate rtificate is in a foreign l	to manage is/arc:	iving custody of record	ds in the under oath
Having been named as re- this application, I hereby i with the provisions of all s the obligations of my post 8. The name, title or capa MEYER GREISMAN, Ma 1413 38TH STREET BROOKLYN, NY 11218 9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of of the translator must be su	accept the appointment as regist statutes relative to the proper and ition as registered agent. <u>S//Melissa A. St</u> (Regista acity and address of the person(s) anaging Member of existence, no more than 90 day of which it is organized. (If the ce abmitted)	tops, Asst. Sec and agent's signature) who has/have authority who has/have authority vs old, duly authenticate rtificate is in a foreign l	to manage is/are: d by the official ha anguage, a translat	ion of the certificate u	inder oath
Having been named as re- this application, I hereby with the provisions of all s the obligations of my posi- 8. The name, title or capa MEYER GREISMAN, Mi 1413 38TH STREET BROOKLYN, NY 11218 9. Attached is a certificate of jurisdiction under the law of of the translator must be su (In accordance with section	accept the appointment as regist statutes relative to the proper and ition as registered agent. <u>S//Melissa A. St</u> (Registance) acity and address of the person(s) (anaging Member of existence, no more than 90 day of which it is organized. (If the ce abmitted) Signature of a 605.0203, F.S., the execution of zue. I am aware that any false info	d complete performance iODS, ASSI. Sec ared agent's signature) Who has/have authority who has/have authority vs old, duly authenticate rtificate is in a foreign l bit an authorized person if this document constitut	to manage is/are: ad by the official ha anguage, a translat tes an affirmation u	nder the penalties of	nder oath perjury th

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that NEW PREMIER MANAGEMENT LLC a NEW YORK Limited Liability Company filed Articles of Organization pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Law on 06/08/2016, and that the Limited Liability Company is existing so far as shown by the records of the Department.



**

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 13th day of June two thousand and sixteen.

Autory Sicilina

Anthony Giardina Executive Deputy Secretary of State

201606140263 * 13